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TRG Walnut Tract Stats

• All volume information (VNCUFT,PULPCUFT,SAWCUFT) represent projections based on inventory. These are for
informational purposes. Actual volumes may vary from projections, likewise AFM cannot guarantee projections.
Projections include silvicultural treatments, such as thinning. There are four stands Tank-9, Goode-4, Hansen-3,
and Preuss-6 which were experimental plantings of white oak, or oak and walnut mixed. These were excluded
from the analysis within those tracts. Overall they represent a total of approximately 42 acres.

Table 1: Est. Current Stand Inventory for (Productive Area-Walnut Stands Only); HANSEN

Stand GIS.Area Current_Age DBH BAPA TPA TH SAWCUFT PULPCUFT

1 36.29 13 4.1 32.6 322 30.6 30.6 32.5
13 7.87 13 3.8 38.6 453 28.6 2.9 4.9
16 9.88 13 3.8 38.6 453 28.6 2.9 4.9
20 59.36 13 4.1 32.8 329 30.1 81.3 90.2
15 84.02 13 3.4 24.8 336 23.9 18.7 33.2

25 2.21 13 4.3 47.8 437 33.2 10.2 16.8

Table 2: Weighted Tract Average (Productive Area-Walnut Stands Only)

GIS_Area_Productive GIS_Area_Total Avg_DBH Avg_BA Avg_TPA Avg_HT Avg_SAWCUFT Avg_PULPCUFT

199.6 249 3.8 30.1 342.7 27.5 38 47.3

0

5000

10000

15000

20000

25000

15 20 25 30 35 40

Age (years)

C
ub

ic
 F

ee
t

stat PULPCUFT SAWCUFT VNCUFT

Projected Volume (Tract Average) − HANSEN

0

250

500

750

15 20 25 30 35 40

Age (years)

B
as

al
 A

re
a 

(s
q.

ft)

Projected BAA (Tract Average) − HANSEN

1



1520

9

1

1

3
3

16
15

3

1
15

13

11

13

9

99

1

10

25
2513 25

Lee

Ogle

Whiteside

Carroll

DeKalb

Jo Daviess

LaSalle

Stephenson Winnebago Boone

Bureau
Rock Island

Henry

Clinton

Jones

Cedar

Jackson

Scott

Linn

DubuqueDelaware

Johnson

Muscatine

²
1 inch = 825 feet

1/27/2025 mgm

HANSENTract Name Stand State County Acres Origin Dom Species Year Est
HANSEN TRGBW023-302-1 Iowa Clinton 36.29 Planted Walnut 2011
HANSEN TRGBW023-302-3 Iowa Clinton 22.04 Planted Oak/Walnut 2011
HANSEN TRGBW023-302-9 Iowa Clinton 21.52 Open Undefined 0
HANSEN TRGBW023-302-10 Iowa Clinton 1.37 Open Undefined 0
HANSEN TRGBW023-302-11 Iowa Clinton 4.40 Open Undefined 0
HANSEN TRGBW023-302-13 Iowa Clinton 7.87 Natural Hardwood 0
HANSEN TRGBW023-302-15 Iowa Clinton 84.02 Planted Walnut 2011
HANSEN TRGBW023-302-16 Iowa Clinton 9.88 Planted Walnut 2011
HANSEN TRGBW023-302-20 Iowa Clinton 59.36 Planted Walnut 2011
HANSEN TRGBW023-302-25 Iowa Clinton 2.21 Planted Walnut 2011
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